

# Hydro Tasmania AGFEST 2025 Gift Card Instagram giveaway!

## Terms and Conditions

#### 1. Promoter

The Promoter is Hydro-Electric Corporation trading as Hydro Tasmania (ABN 48 072 377 158) of 4 Elizabeth St, Hobart TAS 7000 - Telephone 1300 360 441.

#### 2. Promotional Period

Entries for the competition commence at 8:00am (AEST) on Thursday 1 May 2025 and close at 6:00pm (AEST) on Saturday 3 May 2025 (**Promotional Period**).

# 3. Eligibility

- (a) To be eligible for the competition, entrants must be an individual over the age of 18 years and accept these Terms and Conditions.
- (b) Entries will only be accepted for people living in Tasmania, Australia.
- (c) Employees of the Promoter and their immediate families, participating retailers and their associated agencies are not eligible to enter.
- (d) Unlimited entries are permitted per person.

## 4. Entering the competition

To enter the competition, entrants must:

- (a) Like the pinned competition post on the Promotor's Instagram page;
- (b) Follow @hydrotasmania on Instagram for an entry to be valid the entrant must still be following the account at the end of the competition period;
- (c) Comment what their favourite activity was at the Promoter's AGFEST 2025 exhibit (Site S66); and
- (d) Tag another person who meets the eligibility requirements outlined in clause 3 (Eligibility) in the comments of the pinned competition post.

## 5. The Prize

- 5.1 Total prize pool value: 3 x \$500 digital gift cards for BCF, Anaconda or LEGO Australia. Winners can select their preferred card from this selection. Total prize pool value: \$1,500.
- 5.2 Winners (3) will be randomly drawn each day from all eligible entries submitted during the Promotional Period and will each receive one digital gift card of their choice (from the options listed above) to the value of \$500.

## 6. Prize Conditions

- (a) Multiple entries are permitted, subject to each entry being submitted in accordance with the entry requirements.
- (b) Prizes are non-transferable and cannot be redeemed for cash.
- (c) Prizes are digital and winners must provide a valid email address to receive their prize.
- (d) The promoter will require the entrant's name, phone number, email address and postal address for the purpose of delivering the prize. Please read the Promoter's privacy policy found at <a href="https://www.hydro.com.au/privacy-policy">www.hydro.com.au/privacy-policy</a>.
- (e) The Promoter reserves the right, at any time, to verify the validity of entries and entrants (including an entrant's identity, age and place of residence) and reserves the right, in its



sole discretion, to disqualify any individual who the Promoter has reason to believe has breached any of these Terms and Conditions, tampered with the entry process or engaged in any unlawful or other improper misconduct calculated to jeopardise fair and proper conduct of the Promotion.

- (f) Errors and omissions may be accepted at the Promoter's discretion.
- (g) Incomplete or indecipherable entries may be deemed invalid.

### 7. Prize Draw

### 7.1 Major Prize Draw

- (a) Winners will be drawn at random at 6:00pm (AEST) on the 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> of May on Hydro Tasmania's Instagram page (@hydrotasmania).
- (b) The announcement of the winners shall take place at 7:00pm (AEST) on 1<sup>st</sup>, 2<sup>nd</sup> and 3<sup>rd</sup> of May 2025 on Hydro Tasmania's Instagram page (@hydrotasmania).
- (c) The winning entries will be determined by an employee of the Promoter (the 'Judge') and will be chosen from all entries received.
- (d) The winning entries will be determined by the Judge and will be chosen from all entries received in the timeframe applicable to that draw as outlined in clause **Error! Reference source not found.**

#### 7.2 Draws generally

- (a) The Judge's decision is final, and no correspondence will be entered into concerning the draw outcome or procedure.
- (b) Details of the winners will be included on Hydro Tasmania's Instagram page (@hydrotasmania) from 7:00pm (AEST) on the 1st of May until the 4th May 7:00pm.
- (c) The prize must be redeemed through direct message via Instagram (@hydrotasmania) by 7:00pm on the date that is 24 hours after the date of the draw. If the winner does not redeem the prize, or is otherwise unable to be contacted, by this time, the winner will forfeit the prize and the prize will be redrawn on Hydro Tasmania's Instagram page (@hydrotasmania).
- (d) Details of the redrawn winners will be included on Hydro Tasmania's Instagram page (@hydrotasmania) from 7:00pm (AEST) on the date of the redraw.

### 8. Promoter's liability

- (a) The Promoter shall not be liable for any loss or damage whatsoever which is suffered (including but not limited to direct or consequential loss) or for personal injury suffered or sustained as a result of taking part in the Hydro Tasmania AGFEST 2025 giveaway.
- (b) The Promoter accepts no responsibility for lost, late or misdirected entries.
- (c) The Promoter will have no liability for the winner's failure to receive notifications due to Instagram settings or for the winner's provision of incorrect or otherwise non-functioning contact or delivery information.
- (d) All entries become the property of the Promoter. The Promoter reserves the right to display the entries on Hydro Tasmania's Instagram page (@hydrotasmania) and in any promotional material relating to the competition.
- (e) The Promoter's legal rights to recover damages or other compensation from an offender under clause 6 (Prize Conditions) are reserved.
- (f) Failure by the Promoter to enforce any of its rights at any stage does not constitute a waiver of those rights.
- (g) If for any reason any aspect of this Promotion is not capable of running as planned, including by reason of computer virus, communications network failure, bugs, tampering, unauthorised intervention, fraud, technical failure or any cause beyond the control of the



Promoter, the Promoter may in its sole discretion cancel, terminate, modify or suspend the Promotion and invalidate any affected entries, or suspend or modify a prize, subject to State or Territory regulation.

- (h) In the case of the intervention of any outside agent or event which naturally changes the result or prevents or hinders its determination, including but not limited to vandalism, natural disasters, acts of God, civil unrest, strikes; the Promoter may in its absolute discretion cancel the event and recommence it from the start on the same conditions subject to applicable State regulations.
- (i) This Competition is in no way sponsored, endorsed or administered by, or associated with, Instagram. You are entering into a Competition with the Promoter, not Instagram. Information collected will be used for this Competition only and will not be shared with any other party outside the Promoter and will not be used for other purposes in future.

# 9. Privacy

- (a) The Promoter is bound by the *Privacy Act 1988* (Cth) and by entering into the promotion the entrant is taken to consent to the Promoter's privacy policy, which can be viewed at <u>Privacy Policy</u>.
- (b) An entrant may access and correct any personal information held by the Promoter upon request to the Promoter.